UNOFFICIAL COPY

QUITCLAIM DEED

MAIL TO: Piotr and Iwona Lebiecki 1300 West Hawthorne Street Arlington Heights, Illinois 60005

NAME & ADDRESS OF TAXPAYER: Piotr and Iwona Lebiecki 1300 West Hawthorne Street Arlington Heights, Illinois 60005



Doc# 1836219290 Fee \$44.00

RHSP FEE: \$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00

AFFIDAVIT FEE: \$2.00

EDHARD M. MOODY

COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS

DATE: 12/28/2018 12:25 PM PG: 1 OF 4

THE GRANTOR, PICTR LEBIECKI, as an owner in fee simple, of Arlington Heights, County of Cook and State of Illinois and GPANTEE P.I. LEBIECKI REVOCABLE JOINT TRUST dated October 29, 2018 through PIOTR LUPIECKI and IWONA LEBIECKI, as tenants by entirety and TRUSTEES of the P.I. LEBIECKI REVOCABLE JOINT TRUST of Arlington Heights, County of Cook, and State of Illinois, make the following agreement:

WITNESSES: The Grantor in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and in pursuance and authority vested in the Grantor as said Trustee and of every other power and authority the Grantor hereunto enabling, does hereby convey and quitclaim unto the Grantee(s) in fee simple the following:

SEE APPENDIX A FOR LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Permanent Index Number:

02-12-206-041-1052

Property Address:

1454 Carol Court, #2A Palatine, Illinois 60074

together with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in any wise appertaining.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the GRANTOR aforesaid has hereunto set his hand and seal this 21 day of October, 2018.

PIOTR LEBIECKI as Trustee and Grantor



1836219290 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

<u>APPENDIX A - LEGAL DESCRIPTION</u>

UNIT NUMBER 58 IN LONG VALLEY CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PARCEL OF REAL ESTATE (HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS "PARCEL") OF PARTS OF THE SOUTH EAST QUARTER OF THE WORTH EAST QUARTER OF SECTION 12, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 10 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP MADE BY AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED MAY8, 1972 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 76743, RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS AS DOCUMENT 22388828 TOGETHER WITH AN UNDIVIDED .01442 PER CENT INTEREST IN SAID PARCEL (EXCEPTING FROM SAID PARCEL ALL THE UNITS THEREOF, AS DEFINED AND SET FORTH UN CONTROLLER IN SAID DECLARATION AND SURVEY), IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

02-12-206-041-1058 Permanent Index Number:

1454 Carol Court, #2A Property Address:

Palatine, Illinois 60074

1836219290 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COP

State of Illinois)	
)	SS
County of Cook)	

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that PIOTR LEBIECKI, as owners in fee simple, personally known to me to be the same person whose names is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that he has signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as their free and voluntary act as such successor trustee, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVER under my hand and notarial seal, this 29th day of October, 2018.

This instrument was prepared by:

Kasia Kacamarczyk Attorney at La: Foley & Mansfield PLLP

Clort's Office 70 West Madison Street

Suite 3000 (312) 254-3800

Exempt under provision of 31-45 (€)

Date: 10,29.18

Signed: Kasia Kaczmarczyk Attorney-Representative

1836219290 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

GRANTOR/GRANTEE AFFIDAVIT: STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

AS REQUIRED BY §55 ILCS 5/3-5020 (from Ch. 34, par. 3-5020)

GRANTOR SECTION		
The GRANTOR or her/his agent, affirms that, to the best of her/his knowledge, the name of the GRANTEE shown		
on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest (ABI) in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois		
corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a		
partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or another entity recognized		
as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.		
DATED: 10 29 , 20 8 SIGNATURE: PRANTOR OF AGENT		
GRANTOR NOTARY SECTION: The below section is to be completed by the NOTARY who witnesses the GRANTOR signature.		
Subscribed and svorute before me, Name of Notary Public:		
By the said (Name of Grantor): AOTR IF BIECK! AFFIX NOTARY STAMP BELOW		
On this date of: 10 20t , 20 8 NOTARY SIGNATURE: KASIA KACZMARCZYK NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 01/14/2022		
<u>GRANTEE SECTION</u>		
The GRANTEE or her/his agent affirms and verifies that the nar ie of the GRANTEE shown on the deed or assignment		
of beneficial interest (ABI) in a land trust is either a natural person, an Alinois corporation or foreign corporation		
authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or		
acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or		
DATED: 10 29 , 20 3 SIGNATURE: SIGNATURE: GRANTEE or AGENT		
GRANTEE NOTARY SECTION: The below section is to be completed by the NOTARY who witnesses the GRALTIEE signature.		
Subscribed and sworn to before me, Name of Notary Public:		

CRIMINAL LIABILITY NOTICE

Pursuant to Section 55 ILCS 5/3-5020(b)(2), Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a GRANTEE shall be guilty of a CLASS C MISDEMEANOR for the FIRST OFFENSE, and of a CLASS A MISDEMEANOR, for subsequent offenses.

By the said (Name of Grantee): IWONA

On this date of:

NOTARY SIGNATURE:

(Attach to <u>DEED</u> or <u>ABI</u> to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois if exempt under provisions of the <u>Illinois Real Estate Transfer Act</u>: (35 ILCS 200/Art. 31)

rev. on 10.17.2016

AFFIX NOTARY STAMP LELOW

OFFICIAL SEAL

KASIA KACZMARCZYK NOTARY PHBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 01/14/2022